Statement of financial position) and the pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position as at 30
June 2020 (Pro Forma Statement of financial
position) for the Company prepared on the basis of
the accounting policies adopted by the Company at
30 June 2020 as set out in the Company’s 2020
Annual Report available at
www.navigatorglobal.com.au.

The Pro Forma Statement of financial position has
been provided for illustrative purposes only and has
not been subject to audit, review or other verification.

The audited historical and pro forma financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form
insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures
required by Australian Accounting Standards to be
included in the annual financial statements.

The Pro Forma Statement of financial position is
based on the Reported Statement of financial position
adjusted to reflect the acquisition of the Portfolio and
the issue of Shares and Convertible Notes as if this
had occurred as at 30 June 2020.

Reported
Statement of

financial positiont1
US$ millions
30 June 2020

Pro Forma
adjustments

Pro Forma
Statement of

financial position2
US$ millions
30 June 2020

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 27.0 (6.8) 20.2
Trade and other receivables 16.1 16.1
Total current assets 43.1 36.3

Investments 14.7 192.7 207.4
Plant and equipment 7.4 7.4
Right of use (lease) assets 19.3 19.3
Deferred tax assets 46.0 0.8 46.8
Intangible assets 94.5 94.5
Other non-current assets 2.5 2.5
Total non-current assets 184.4 377.9

Total assets 227.5 414.2

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 2.9 2.9
Lease liabilities 2.4 2.4
Employee benefits 0.5 0.5
Total current liabilities 5.8 5.8

Trade and other payables 0.2 0.2
Lease liabilities 20.8 20.8
Employee benefits 0.1 0.1
Convertible Note liability - 2.6 2.6
Redemption Payment liability - 75.5 75.5
Total non-current liabilities 21.1 99.2

Total liabilities 26.9 105.0

Net Assets 200.6 309.2

Equity
Share capital 257.3 112.6 369.9
Reserves 13.7 13.7
Accumulated losses (70.4) (4.0) (74.4)

200.6 309.2
Notes:
1 The Reported Statement of financial position has been extracted from the audited financial statements of Navigator Global

Investments as at 30 June 2020.

2 The Pro Forma Statement of financial position has been adjusted to reflect the acquisition of the Portfolio assets and the
issue of Navigator Shares and the Convertible Notes in relation to the Transaction as if this would have occurred as at 30
June 2020.  The pro forma adjustments to reflect the estimated financial effect of accounting for the business combination
are illustrative only.  The Company will have until its next financial reporting date following Completion to finalise the